1.0. INTRODUCTION 

The Town of Wes�ord is in Middlesex County in the Commonwealth of Massachusets.  The 
popula�on, based on the 5-year American Community Survey, is 24,465. Twenty-Four 
thousand Four hundred and sixty-five (24,465) individuals live in the community.  According 
to the ACS, One thousand eight hundred and twenty-seven (1,827) have some form of 
disability, or approximately six-point three percent (6.3%) of the popula�on.  A breakdown 
of disability by type is included below (note that some individuals iden�fy as having mul�ple 
disabili�es): 

Disability Type 

Hearing Difficulty    688  2.8%